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Description Authority Effective Date 
   
SIGN PERMITS Resolution 07-6 Jan. 17, 2007 
   

 

 

 
 
 
 
HISTORY: 
 
AUTHORITY  DATE  ACTION 
Res. 07-6  1/17/07  Adopted  fee schedule 
     
 

Fee Schedule  
  
A. SIGN PERMITS 
  
 1. New or Replacement Signs – New signs or replacement of an existing sign mounted on 

an existing building or structure, including wall signs mounted flat or projecting; marquee 
signs supported above or below the marquee, and roof signs mounted flat or projecting 
above or from the roof, the permit fee shall be permit issuance fee plus a flat rate as 
follows: 

 
Square Feet of Sign     

Area (each sign) Non-Illuminated  Illuminated 
      0 -  20 $50.00  $92.00 
    21 -  32 54.00  101.00 
    33 -  44 60.00  107.00 
    45 -  56 75.00  122.00 
    57 -  68 90.00  136.00 
    69 -  79 105.00  152.00 
    80 -  90 119.00  165.00 
    91 - 100 135.00  181.00 
  101 - 110 148.00  197.00 
  111 - 125 164.00  213.00 
  126 - 150 187.00  236.00 

 
      New pole or monument signs require calculations for footing details and wind load, wet-

stamped and signed.  Must be preapproved from Planning.  Plan check fee, remainder 
due upon approval. 

   
       New signs, including free-standing and general advertising signs or billboards, signs 

projecting from a wall or from or above a roof, and signs supported above or below by a 
marquee, which require structural analysis of the sign for self-support or of the supporting 
structure for compliance with seismic and wind loading requirements and other provisions 
of the Uniform Building Code, shall be charged an hourly plan check fee per the Building 
Official's published hourly rate schedule in addition to the fees noted above. 

 
      NOTE: For new illuminated signs, an additional electrical permit is required for the 

electrical service panel, as applicable. 
 

2. Painted Signs - Permit required for electrical repairs/alterations only. 


